C3P Series\042023
C3P Series
Three-Phase Output to 25A 280 Vac
DC Control
© 2023 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
C3P Series\042023
C3P Series
Three-Phase Output to 25A 280 Vac
DC Control
© 2023 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
Figure 1
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number Explanation
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 48 = 480 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
3) Control Voltage: C = 3.5-10 Vdc, Blank = 10-30 Vdc
4) Options:
•	 /F1 = 90° Bent Leads
•	 /F   = 90° Bent Leads & Thermal Pad
Part Number	 Description
C3P24D25	 25A, 280 Vac
C3P24D25C	 25A, 280 Vac
C3P24D25C/F1	 25A, 280 Vac
C3P24D25C/F	 25A, 280 Vac
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	 Three-phase solid state relay in a compact
SIP package
•	 High-temperature plastic housing for